## **BILL OF SALE**

Illinois

The Board Of Education of Geneva Community Unit School District No. 304, Kane County, Illinois (Seller), in consideration of four thousand three hundred dollars (\$4,300), representing the Kelley Blue Book Trade-In Value, to be paid in twenty-four equal monthly installments with the first payment occurring in September, 2013 and the final payment occurring in August, 2015, does hereby sell, transfer, and convey to <u>Dr. Kent Mutchler</u> (Buyer) the following vehicle:

Make: Ford

Model: Freestar

Year: 2006

VIN: <u>2FMZA52236BA38096</u>

The Seller sells the above-described vehicle to the Buyer for the amount shown above. I, the undersigned, on behalf of the Seller, certify that all of the information provided in this Bill of Sale is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

I, the undersigned, on behalf of the Buyer, acknowledge receipt of this Bill of Sale and understand that there is no guarantee or warranty, expressed or implied, with respect to the above-described property. I understand that the above-described vehicle is sold in "as-is" condition.

Dated this 26th day of August, 2013.

**Seller:** Geneva Community Unit School District No. 304, Kane County, Illinois

Buyer: Dr. Kent Mutchler

By\_\_\_

By\_\_

Dr. Kent Mutchler

Board President

Mark Grosso,

Attest \_\_\_\_

Kelly Nowak, Board Vice-President